FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 To the Director of the U.S. Patent : Please record the attached origina		03-05-2004	T:	P	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 6502.0565- Attorney Customer Number: 22		
				Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Ser			
1.	Name of conveying		102685548	2.	Name and ad	dress of receiving	party(ies):
-	Kevin Faulkner Wai Yim Rod DeKoning David Kopper		2/27/04	Name:	Sun Micros	systems, Inc.	1.5. PTO 7217
Addition	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No			Internal	Address:		78
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street A	Street Address: 4150 Network Circle		le 401	
	Assignment	M	lerger	City:	Santa Clara		
	Security Agreement	<u> </u>	hange of Name	State:	CA	Zip Code:	95054
	Other:	<u> </u>		Addition	al name(s) & A	ddress(es) attack	
Executio	on Date: Februa	iry 26, 2004 a	and February 27, 2004		Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?		
A.	Patent Application	Number(s):		В.	Patent Numbe	er(s):	
						11.7	070
		A	dditional numbers attached?	☐ Yes	🛛 No	<u> </u>	8721
5.	Name and address concerning docum	s of party to v	whom correspondence	☐ Yes 6.		of applications ar	
5. Name:		s of party to v nent should b	whom correspondence		Total number involved: One	<u></u>	
Name: 1/2004 MA	concerning docum	s of party to v ient should b vitz 787217	whom correspondence	6.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 o Enclosed	of applications a	nd registrations
Name:	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow	s of party to v nent should b vitz	whom correspondence	6.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 o Enclosed account)	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA ::8021	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HMED1 00000052 107 Address: FINNE	s of party to v ient should b vitz 787217 40.00 OP	whom correspondence	6. 7.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 o Enclosed account)	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge o	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA ::8021 Internal	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HINED1 00000052 107 Address: FINNE & DUN	s of party to v ient should b vitz 787217 40.00 OP GAN, HEND	whom correspondence e mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	6. 7.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 o Enclosed account)	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge o	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA ::8021 Internal	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HINED1 00000052 107 Address: FINNE & DUN	s of party to v ient should b vitz 787217 40.00 OP GAN, HENDI NER, L.L.P. Street, N.W.	whom correspondence e mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	6. 7.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 o Enclosed account)	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge o	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA 1:8021 Internal Street A	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HNED1 00000052 107 Address: FINNE & DUN Address: 1300 I	s of party to v ient should b vitz 787217 40.00 OP GAN, HENDI NER, L.L.P. Street, N.W.	whom correspondence e mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	6. 7.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 ( Enclosed account) Authorize	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge o	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA :8021 Internal Street A City: State: 9.	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HNED1 0000052 107 Address: FINNEd & DUN Address: 1300 I Washingto Statement and sig	s of party to vient should b vitz 787217 40.00 0P GAN, HENDI NER, L.L.P. Street, N.W. on, D.C. Zip: unature.	whom correspondence e mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, GARRET	6. 7. ⊠ □ □ 8.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 ( Enclosed account) Authorize	of applications an CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge of ed to be charged unt No.: <u>06-0916</u>	nd registrations
Name: 1/2004 MA :8021 Internal Street A City: State: 9. To the t	concerning docum Jeffrey A. Berkow HNED1 0000052 107 Address: FINNEd & DUN Address: 1300 I Washingto Statement and sig	s of party to vient should b vitz 787217 40.00 0P GAN, HENDI NER, L.L.P. Street, N.W. on, D.C. Zip: unature.	whom correspondence e mailed: ERSON, FARABOW, GARRET 20005-3315	6. 7. ⊠ □ □ 8.	Total number involved: One Total fee (37 ( Enclosed account) Authorize	of applications at CFR 3.41): \$40 I (Please charge of ed to be charged unt No.: <u>06-0916</u> ched copy is a true	nd registrations

PATENT REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0995

### / FEB-27-2004 FRI 11:36 AM SUN MICROSYSTEMS

02/27/2004 09:19 3163150391 FEB-27-2004 FRI 10:58 AM SUN MICROSYSTEMS

SUN MICRO WICHITA 978 202 9199

PAGE 84 P. 04

Attorney Docket No. 06602.0565 SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Workswise Rights)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS IAVe, the below named invention(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention emilies:

## SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROVIDING A STORAGE VIRTUALIZATION ENVIRONMENT (THE of Invention)

to- which (WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent or \_\_\_\_\_\_\_; and

#### WHEREAS, <u>Sun Microsyntems...inc.</u> & corporation of <u>Delaware</u>, <u>Linked States of America</u>, whose post office address is (Put Name of Assignate) (Country of Incorporation)

<u>4153 Network Circle. Sente Clare. Co. 95054</u> [hereinense referred to as Assignee], is desirous of eacuring the entire right, title, and internet in this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to this invention for Unked States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dotter (\$1.00) in hand paid and other gotto and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, tWe, as Assignor(a), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby self, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, is lawful successors and assigns, my/our write right. Itse, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Strait No. <u>60/451 (354 field February 28, 2003</u> fit any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all caters Patient of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all names to disim profity on the basis of the ebove provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Lottor's Patient which may hereafter be filed for this momention in any foreign country since all caters Patient which may hereafter be filed for this mention in any foreign country and all administer and all applications for Lottor's Patient which may hereafter be filed for this mention in any foreign country and all administer and an equations for a stransform of Patients and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patients on applications as described above, to issue all Letter's Patient for this invention to Assignee, its auccessors and essigne, in accompany of this time at the astigneent;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest maigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY further covenent and egree that IWe will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the tide to this invention in said Assignee, its successors of satigns, associate all divisional, continuation, and relate applications, meke all rightful costs and generally do everything possible to all Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any sopence incident to the execution of such orapers that its and ensione, its execute all divisions and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any sopence incident to the execution of such orapers that its borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, W/E HEREBY suthance and request the scioneys live have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attempy in this application, to insert here in parantheses (Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_, fied \_\_\_\_\_\_, fied \_\_\_\_\_\_) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereumo set our nensia).

1. TUL NAME OF SOLF OR MINST ASSIGNOR Kevin Faulkher	ABBIGGON'S PIGNATORE	DATE 2/26/04
CACORISS Westford, Massachusette		CITIZENSHIP: USA
TY OPUNIN, INGBERGINDER		

Using of Inveniors Continued on Page 2 hareof (5) Yes (5) No.

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & OUNNER, L.L.P. + WARHINGTON, D.G.

PATENT REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0996

### FEB-27-2004 FRI 11:36 AM SUN MICROSYSTEMS

#### 978 206 9199

# P. 05

PAGE 05 P. US

02/27/2004 09:19 3153150391 FEB-27-2004 FRI 10:59 AM SUN MICROSYSTEMS

#### SUN MICRO WICHITA 978 206 9199

Attorney Docket No. 06502,0565 SOLE/JCINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights)

2. Pull name of Second Assignor Wai Yim	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CATE 2/2 5/44
Address Merrimack, New Hampshire		CITIZENSAIR
3 Full NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR Rod Dekoning	ASSIGNOR	DATE 2-126/04
Augusta, Kansan	, ,,,,	CITIZENSH
PULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR David Kopper	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	2/27/04
Address Wichitz, Kanses		CITIZENSHIP USA

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, LLP. - WASHINGTON, D.C.

.

;

### PATENT REEL: 015024 FRAME: 0997

**RECORDED: 02/27/2004**